
No. Sub-project  Project Cost 

(Ksh.) 

Financial Year Ward Village

1  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation              16,368,000.00 2020/2021  Abakaile  Alikune  

2  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                2,220,000.00 2020/2021  Abakaile  Abakaile 

3  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                3,193,000.00 2020/2021  Abakaile  Kumahumato 

4  Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Prosopis  

             2,160,000.00 2020/2021  Dadaab  Dadaab 

5   Tree Nursery Support For Land Restoration               2,373,000.00 2020/2021  Dadaab  Dadaab 

6  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation In 

Public Institution, Households   

            3,000,000.00 2020/2021  Dadaab  Dadaab 

7  Solid Waste Management, Collection Of Plastic 

Waste And Town Cleaning  

             1,186,000.00 2020/2021  Dadaab  Dadaab 

8  Provide Alternative Source Of Energy              5,725,000.00 2020/2021  Dadaab  Dadaab 

9  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                1,965,000.00 2020/2021  Damajale  Mathahgisi 

10  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                2,820,000.00 2020/2021  Damajale  Damajaley  

11  Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Prosopis  

            2,888,000.00 2020/2021  Damajale   Dagahaley 

12  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                1,430,000.00 2020/2021  Damajale   Kokar 

13  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                2,570,000.00 2020/2021  Dertu  Dertu 

14  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                1,960,000.00 2020/2021  Dertu  Alango Arba 

15  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                1,965,000.00 2020/2021  Labasigale   Welhar 

16  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                1,930,000.00 2020/2021  Labasigale   Labasigale 

17  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                2,670,000.00 2020/2021  Liboi  Kulan 

Dadaab Sub-county

Component 2 Investments per Sub-county 

(FY2020/2021 to FY2022/2023)
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No. Sub-project  Project Cost 

(Ksh.) 

Financial Year Ward Village

18  Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Prosopis  

             2,750,000.00 2020/2021  Liboi  Liboi 

19  Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                1,455,000.00 2020/2021  Liboi  Har Har 

20  Support In The Esblishment Of  Fruit Orchad In 

Schools

             1,700,000.00 2020/2021 Abakaile Abakaile

21  Support In The Esblishment Of  Fruit Orchad In 

Schools

             1,800,000.00 2020/2021 Abakaile Kumahumato

22 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation               3,550,000.00 2020/2021 Abakaile Abakaile 

23 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation              3,086,000.00 2020/2021 Abakaile Alikune

24 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation               1,640,000.00 2020/2021 Abakaile kumahumato

25 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

                                 -   2020/2021 Abakaile Abakaile 

26 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

                675,000.00 2020/2021 Abakaile Alikune

27 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

              1,215,000.00 2020/2021 Abakaile kumahumato

28 Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water Pans 

For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity

             3,500,000.00 2020/2021 Abakaile Alikune

29 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation               5,355,000.00 2020/2021 Dadaab Dadaab 

30 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

                930,000.00 2020/2021 Dadaab Dadaab 

31 Tree Nursery Support For Land Restoration               1,815,000.00 2020/2021 Dadaab Dadaab 

32 Solid Waste Management, Construction Of Waste 

Disposal Sites

             3,500,000.00 2020/2021 Dadaab Dadaab 
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No. Sub-project  Project Cost 

(Ksh.) 

Financial Year Ward Village

33  Support In The Esblishment Of  Fruit Orchad In 

Schools

              1,725,000.00 2020/2021 Damajale Damajale

34 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation               1,878,950.00 2020/2021 Damajale Dagahaley 

35 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation               3,040,000.00 2020/2021 Damajale Damajale

36 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                1,140,000.00 2020/2021 Damajale Kokar 

37 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation               1,492,000.00 2020/2021 Damajale Mathahgisi

38 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

              1,516,000.00 2020/2021 Damajale Dagahaley 

39 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

             1,000,000.00 2020/2021 Damajale Damajale

40 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

                610,000.00 2020/2021 Damajale Kokar 

41 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

             1,770,000.00 2020/2021 Damajale Mathahgisi

42 Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water Pans 

For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity

             3,500,000.00 2020/2021 Damajale Mathahgisi

43 Solarization Of Borehole             3,000,000.00 2020/2021 Damajale Damajale

44 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation               1,463,000.00 2020/2021 Dertu Alango Arba

45 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation               4,325,000.00 2020/2021 Dertu Dertu

46 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

             1,475,000.00 2020/2021 Dertu Alango Arba

47 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

                                 -   2020/2021 Dertu Dertu

48 Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water Pans 

For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity

             3,500,000.00 2020/2021 Dertu Dertu
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49 Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water Pans 

For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity

             3,500,000.00 2020/2021 Dertu Alango Arba

50 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation               2,895,000.00 2020/2021 Labasigale Labasigale

51 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation               1,805,050.00 2020/2021 Labasigale Welhar

52 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

              1,372,500.00 2020/2021 Labasigale Labasigale

53 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

              1,110,000.00 2020/2021 Labasigale Welhar

54 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation               1,060,000.00 2020/2021 Liboi Harhar 

55 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation                1,410,000.00 2020/2021 Liboi Kulan

56 Support Land Restoration Through Afforestation               4,424,000.00 2020/2021 Liboi Liboi

57 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

                260,000.00 2020/2021 Liboi Harhar 

58 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

             2,395,000.00 2020/2021 Liboi Kulan

59 Improve Access To Fededer Roads Through Clearing 

Of Invasive Prosopis 

             2,490,000.00 2020/2021 Liboi Liboi

60 Solarization Of Borehole               2,101,600.00 2020/2021 Liboi Liboi

61 Solarization Of Borehole             3,000,000.00 2020/2021 Liboi Harhar 

62 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Abakaile)

             3,560,000.00 2021/2022 Abakaile Saretho

63 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Alikune)

             4,070,000.00 2021/2022 Abakaile Alikune
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64 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Kumahumato)

             3,930,000.00 2021/2022 Abakaile kumahumato

65 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And 

Shrubs(Dadaab) 

            25,877,193.00 2021/2022 Dadaab Dadaab

66 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Dagahaley)

            7,008,000.00 2021/2022 Damajale Dagahaley 

67 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Mathahgisi)

             5,551,000.00 2021/2022 Damajale Mathahgisi 

68 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Kokar)

             3,353,000.00 2021/2022 Damajale Kokar 

69 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Damajale)

            4,460,000.00 2021/2022 Damajale Damajale 

70 Solarization Of Borehole In Towfiq Borehole In 

Mathahgisi(Mathahgisi)

             2,400,000.00 2021/2022 Damajale Mathahgisi

71 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Dertu)

             3,610,000.00 2021/2022 Dertu Dertu 
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No. Sub-project  Project Cost 

(Ksh.) 

Financial Year Ward Village

72 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And 

Shrubs(Alango Arba) 

              1,581,900.00 2021/2022 Dertu Alango Arba

73 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Welhar)

              3,700,535.50 2021/2022 Labasigale Welhar

74 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Labasigale)

              3,940,535.50 2021/2022 Labasigale Labasigale 

75 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Liboi)

              7,957,835.50 2021/2022 Liboi  Liboi 

76 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Kulan)

             6,682,535.50 2021/2022 Liboi Kulan

77 Restoration Of Land Through Afforestation And 

Fencing For Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses 

And Shrubs(Harhar)

              3,932,535.50 2021/2022 Liboi Harhar 

78 Installation Of Street Lights(Liboi)             3,000,000.00 2021/2022 Liboi Liboi

79 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes Etc 

                  3,540,000 2022/2023 Dertu Alango Arba
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80 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes Etc 

                  3,490,000 2022/2023 Abakaile Abakaile

81 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembe And Support Farms With Farm 

Materials In Alikune   

                  5,200,000 2022/2023 Abakaile Alikune

82 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses And Shrub, 

Support In Farm Irragation In Kumahumato And 

Support Farms With Farm Materials In  Kumahumato  

                 11,840,000 2022/2023 Abakaile Kumahumato

83 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes Etc For Afforestation Sub-Projects 

Including Nurseries,  Support Farms With Farm 

Materials In Dadaab And Procure Tree Seedling Both 

Indiginous And Exotic And Fruits Tree Seedlings And 

Certified Seeds

                 16,098,198 2022/2023 Dadaab Dadaab

84 Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes Etc

                      250,000 2022/2023 Dertu Dertu

85 Support Farms With Farm Materials In Kumahumato                   1,000,000 2022/2023 Damajale Mathahgisi

86 Support Farms With Farm Materials In Liboi                   1,000,000 2022/2023 Liboi  Liboi 
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No. Sub-project  Project Cost 

(Ksh.) 
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87 Support Farms With Farm Materials In  Kulan                   1,000,000 2022/2023 Liboi  Kulan 

88 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes And Procure Tree Seedling Both 

Indiginous And Exotic And Fruits Tree Seedlings

3,340,000 2022/2023 Labasigale Welhar 

89 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes And Procure Tree Seedling Both 

Indiginous And Exotic And Fruits Tree Seedlings

3250000 2022/2023 Labasigale Labasigale 

90 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes And Procure Tree Seedling Both 

Indiginous And Exotic And Fruits Tree Seedlings

3,940,000 2022/2023 Damajale Dagahaley

91 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes And Procure Tree Seedling Both 

Indiginous And Exotic And Fruits Tree Seedlings

3250000 2022/2023 Damajale Mathahgisi 
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No. Sub-project  Project Cost 

(Ksh.) 

Financial Year Ward Village

92 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes And Procure Tree Seedling Both 

Indiginous And Exotic And Fruits Tree Seedlings

3,440,000 2022/2023 Damajale Kokar  

93 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes And Procure Tree Seedling Both 

Indiginous And Exotic And Fruits Tree Seedlings

3,700,000 2022/2023 Damajale Damajale 

94 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes And Procure Tree Seedling Both 

Indiginous And Exotic And Fruits Tree Seedlings

3,950,000 2022/2023 Liboi  Liboi 

95 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes And Procure Tree Seedling Both 

Indiginous And Exotic And Fruits Tree Seedlings

3,340,000 2022/2023 Liboi Kulan 

96 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And Shrubs, 

Purchase Non-Labour Working Tools Such As 

Pangas, Jembes And Procure Tree Seedling Both 

Indiginous And Exotic And Fruits Tree Seedlings

3,340,000 2022/2023 Liboi Harhar
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No. Sub-project  Project Cost 

(Ksh.) 

Financial Year Ward Village

97 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Fencing For 

Natural Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses And Shrubs 

And Procure Tree Seedling Both Indiginous And 

Exotic And Fruits Tree Seedlings 

3,090,000 2022/2023 Dertu Dertu

98 Kumahumato Land Reclamation Through Irrigation 

And Flooding

7,000,000 2022/2023 Abakaile Kumahumato

99 Procure Tree Seedling Both Indiginous And Exotic 

And Fruits Tree Seedlings

350,000 2022/2023 Dertu Alango Arba

100 Procure Tree Seedling Both Indiginous And Exotic 

And Fruits Tree Seedlings

350,000 2022/2023 Abakaile Abakaile 

Total (Dadaab Sub-County) 329,025,369

101 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)

                785,000.00 2020/2021 NANIGHI Warable

102 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)

                575,000.00 2020/2021 NANIGHI Kamuthe

103 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)

                 612,500.00 2020/2021 NANIGHI Abaqdera

104 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)

                625,000.00 2020/2021 NANIGHI Nanighi

105 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)

                575,000.00 2020/2021 NANIGHI Guyo

106 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

              1,185,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Alinjugur

Fafi Sub-county
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No. Sub-project  Project Cost 

(Ksh.) 

Financial Year Ward Village

107 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                610,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Amuma

108 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                550,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Welmerer

109 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                592,500.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Ruqa

110 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                550,000.00 2020/2021 Fafi Yumbis

111 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                877,500.00 2020/2021 Fafi Fafi

112 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                550,000.00 2020/2021 Fafi Hagadera

113 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                550,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Galmagala

114 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                575,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Doi

115 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                590,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Marerkader

116 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                590,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Gubis

117 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                575,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Dekaharja

118 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                725,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Hajijimay
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119 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha),

                 517,500.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Bulagolol

120 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting Etc (Ha)

                574,500.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Amuma

121 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting Etc (Ha)

                574,500.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Welmerer

122 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting Etc (Ha)

                835,000.00 2020/2021 Fafi Yumbis

123 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting Etc (Ha)

                990,000.00 2020/2021 Fafi Kamuthe

124 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting Etc (Ha)

             1,290,000.00 2020/2021 Fafi Nanighi

125 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting Etc (Ha)

             1,080,000.00 2020/2021 Bura Jambele

126 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting Etc (Ha)

              1,015,000.00 2020/2021 Bura Bura

127 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting Etc (Ha)

             1,065,000.00 2020/2021 Bura Mansabubuu

128 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabions, Terraces, Check Dams Etc)

               660,000.00 2020/2021 Nanighi Warable

129 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabions, Terraces, Check Dams Etc)

                575,000.00 2020/2021 Nanighi Kamuthe

130 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabions, Terraces, Check Dams Etc)

                562,500.00 2020/2021 Nanighi Abaqdera
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131 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabions, Terraces, Check Dams Etc)

                675,000.00 2020/2021 Bura Jambele

132 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabions, Terraces, Check Dams Etc)

                875,000.00 2020/2021 Bura Bura

133 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabions, Terraces, Check Dams Etc)

               600,000.00 2020/2021 Bura Mansabubuu

134 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabions, Terraces, Check Dams Etc)

                615,000.00 2020/2021 Bura Garasweino

135 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establishment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards

                 722,500.00 2020/2021 Fafi Fafi

136 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establishment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards

                 681,250.00 2020/2021 Nanighi Guyo

137 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establishment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards

                487,500.00 2020/2021 Bura Garasweino

138 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting (No Tree Nurseries For About 50 Million 

Seedlings)

             1,078,400.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Alinjugur

139 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting (No Tree Nurseries For About 50 Million 

Seedlings)

                987,400.00 2020/2021 Fafi Hagadera
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140 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting (No Tree Nurseries For About 50 Million 

Seedlings)

             1,600,000.00 2020/2021 Nanighi Nanighi

141 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting (No Tree Nurseries For About 50 Million 

Seedlings)

             1,750,000.00 2020/2021 Bura Bura

142 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting (No Tree Nurseries For About 50 Million 

Seedlings)

             1,600,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Galmagala

143 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses And Shrubs

                 433,750.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Alinjugur

144 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses And Shrubs

                558,750.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Amuma

145 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses And Shrubs

                558,750.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Welmerer

146 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses And Shrubs

                383,750.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Ruqa

147 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses And Shrubs

                 533,750.00 2020/2021 Fafi Yumbis

148 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regeneration Of Trees, Grasses And Shrubs

                633,750.00 2020/2021 Fafi Hagadera

149 Solid Waste Management, Digging Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastics To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation

                895,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Alinjugur
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150 Solid Waste Management, Digging Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastics To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation

             1,730,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Amuma

151 Solid Waste Management, Digging Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastics To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation

            2,090,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Welmerer

152 Solid Waste Management, Digging Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastics To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation

                355,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Ruqa

153 Solid Waste Management, Digging Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastics To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation

               690,000.00 2020/2021 Fafi Yumbis

154 Solid Waste Management, Digging Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastics To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation

             1,890,000.00 2020/2021 Fafi Hagadera

155 Solid Waste Management, Digging Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastics To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation

             1,890,000.00 2020/2021 Nanighi Kamuthe

156 Solid Waste Management, Digging Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastics To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation

                835,000.00 2020/2021 Nanighi Nanighi

157 Solid Waste Management, Digging Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastics To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation

             1,020,000.00 2020/2021 Bura Bura
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158 Solid Waste Management, Digging Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastics To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation

                535,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Galmagala

159 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                575,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Alinjugur

160 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                700,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Amuma

161 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                525,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Welmerer

162 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                425,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Ruqa

163 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                550,000.00 2020/2021 Fafi Yumbis

164 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

              1,175,000.00 2020/2021 Fafi Fafi

165 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                855,000.00 2020/2021 Fafi Hagadera

16 of 56



No. Sub-project  Project Cost 

(Ksh.) 
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166 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                625,000.00 2020/2021 Nanighi Kamuthe

167 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                785,000.00 2020/2021 Nanighi Nanighi

168 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                615,000.00 2020/2021 Nanighi Guyo

169 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                725,000.00 2020/2021 Bura Garasweino

170 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                825,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Galmagala

171 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                650,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Doi

172 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                590,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Marerkader

173 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                650,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Gubis
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174 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                650,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Dekaharja

175 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                250,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Hajijimay

176 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                625,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Bulagolol

177 Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water Pans 

For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity

                445,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Alinjugur

178 Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water Pans 

For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity

                748,250.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Amuma

179 Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water Pans 

For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity

                280,000.00 2020/2021 Jarajilla Ruqa

180 Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water Pans 

For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity

                477,500.00 2020/2021 Fafi Yumbis

181 Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water Pans 

For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity

                575,000.00 2020/2021 Fafi Fafi

182 Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water Pans 

For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity

                555,000.00 2020/2021 Bura Jambele

183 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Alinjugur Alinjugur

18 of 56



No. Sub-project  Project Cost 

(Ksh.) 

Financial Year Ward Village

184 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Amuma Amuma

185 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Welmerer Welmerer

186 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Ruqa Ruqa

187 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Yumbis Yumbis

188 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                499,000.00 2020/2021 Fafi Fafi

189 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Hagadera Hagadera
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190 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Warable Warable

191 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Kamuthe Kamuthe

192 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Abaqdera Abaqdera

193 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Nanighi Nanighi

194 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Guyo Guyo

195 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Jambele Jambele
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196 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                520,000.00 2020/2021 Bura Bura

197 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Mansabubuu Mansabubuu

198 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Garasweino Garasweino

199 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Galmagala Galmagala

200 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Doi Doi

201 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Marerkader Marerkader
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202 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Gubis Gubis

203 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Dekaharja Dekaharja

204 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Hajijimay Hajijimay

205 Development Of Energy Saving Technologies To 

Reduce Land Degradtion And Enhance Land 

Restoration (Stoves, Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers 

Etc)

                490,000.00 2020/2021 Bulagolol Bulagolol

206 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)(Warable)

             2,350,000.00 2021/2022 Nanighi Warable

207 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha)(Galmagala) 

             2,400,000.00 2021/2022 Dekaharja Galmagala

208 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha)(Fafi) 

             3,300,000.00 2021/2022 Fafi Fafi

209 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha)(Hagadera)

            3,000,000.00 2021/2022 Fafi Hagadera
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210 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha)(Yumbis) 

             3,200,000.00 2021/2022 Fafi Yumbis

211 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha)(Alinjugur)

            3,600,000.00 2021/2022 Jarajilla Alinjugur

212 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha)(Welmerer) 

            3,600,000.00 2021/2022 Jarajilla Welmerer

213 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha)(Amuma) 

            3,600,000.00 2021/2022 Jarajilla Amuma

214 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabions, Terraces, Check Dams 

Etc)(Bura)

            3,600,000.00 2021/2022 Bura Bura

215 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establshment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards(Abaqdera)

             3,005,000.00 2021/2022 Nanighi Abaqdera 

216 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) (Warable)

             2,200,000.00 2021/2022 Nanighi Warable

217 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)(Kamuthe) 

             3,400,000.00 2021/2022 Nanighi Kamuthe

218 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)(Nanighi) 

             2,500,000.00 2021/2022 Nanighi Nanighi
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219 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)(Marerkader) 

             2,300,000.00 2021/2022 Dekaharja Marerkader

220 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) (Doi)

             2,300,000.00 2021/2022 Dekaharja Doi

221 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) (Ruqa)

             2,500,000.00 2021/2022 Jarajilla Ruqa

222 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabions, Terraces, Check Dams 

Etc)(Jambele)

            3,000,000.00 2021/2022 Bura Jambele

223 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha)(Dekaharja) 

            3,000,000.00 2021/2022 Dekaharja Dekaharja

224 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha)(Bulagolol) 

            3,000,000.00 2021/2022 Dekaharja Bulagolol

225 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establshment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards(Mansabubu)

             3,500,000.00 2021/2022 Bura Mansabubu

226 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establshment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards(Garasweino)

            3,000,000.00 2021/2022 Bura Garasweino

227 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting(Nanighi)

             1,840,000.00 2021/2022 Nanighi Nanighi
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228 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting(Bura)

             1,840,000.00 2021/2022 Nanighi Bura

229 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting(Galmagala)

             1,840,000.00 2021/2022 Dekaharja Galmagala

230 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting(Hagadera)

             1,840,000.00 2021/2022 Jarajilla Hagadera

231 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting(Alinjugur)

             1,840,000.00 2021/2022 Jarajilla Alinjugur

232 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And 

Shrubs.(Hagadera) 

            2,000,000.00 2021/2022 Jarajilla Hagadera

233 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)(Guyo) 

            2,000,000.00 2021/2022 Nanighi Guyo

234 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)(Gubis) 

            3,000,000.00 2021/2022 Dekaharja Gubis

235 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) (Hajijimay)

            3,000,000.00 2021/2022 Dekaharja Hajijimay

236 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) (Fafi)

              2,172,700.00 2021/2022 Fafi Fafi

237 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration(Fafi)

              2,981,750.00 2021/2022 Fafi Fafi
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238 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land 

Restoration(Hagadera)

              2,191,750.00 2021/2022 Jarajilla Hagadera

239 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration(Yumbis)

              1,401,750.00 2021/2022 Fafi Yumbis

240 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration(Alinjugur)

              2,691,750.00 2021/2022 Jarajilla Alinjugur

241 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land 

Restoration(Welmerer)

             2,556,995.00 2021/2022 Jarajilla Welmerer

242 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration(Amuma)

              1,691,750.00 2021/2022 Jarajilla Amuma

243 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Dekaharja  Bulagolol

244 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Dekaharja Gubis

245 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Dekaharja Dekaharja

246 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Dekaharja Hajijimay

247 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Dekaharja Marerkader
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248 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Dekaharja Doi

249 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Dekaharja Galmagalla

250 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Fafi Yumbis

251 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Fafi Hagadera

252 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Fafi Fafi

253 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Jarajila Ruqa

254 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Jarajila Welmerer

255 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Jarajila Amuma

256 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (Ha), 

               2,147,857.14 2022/2023 Jarajila Alinjugur

257 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)

                  2,300,000 2022/2023  Nanighi  Kamuthe 

258 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)

                  2,300,000 2022/2023  Nanighi  Abaqdera 

259 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)

                  2,300,000 2022/2023  Nanighi  Nanighi 

27 of 56



No. Sub-project  Project Cost 

(Ksh.) 

Financial Year Ward Village

260 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                   4,023,333 2022/2023 Dekaharja Bulagolol

261 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                   4,023,333 2022/2023 Dekaharja  Marerkader

262 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                   4,023,333 2022/2023 Nanighi  Warable

263 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                   4,023,333 2022/2023 Bura Jambele

264 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                   4,023,333 2022/2023 Bura  Bura

265 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)

                   4,023,335 2022/2023 Bura  Garasweino

266 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting Etc (Ha) 

                  1,600,000 2022/2023 Bura Mansabubu, 

267 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting (No Tree Nurseries For About 50 Million 

Seedlings)

                  1,980,000 2022/2023 Jarajila  Alinjugur 
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268 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting (No Tree Nurseries For About 50 Million 

Seedlings)

                  1,980,000 2022/2023 Nanighi  Nanighi 

269 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting (No Tree Nurseries For About 50 Million 

Seedlings)

                  1,980,000 2022/2023 Dekaharja  Galmagalla 

270 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting (No Tree Nurseries For About 50 Million 

Seedlings)

                  1,980,000 2022/2023 Nanighi   Bura 

271 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting (No Tree Nurseries For About 50 Million 

Seedlings)

                  1,980,000 2022/2023 Jarajila  Hagadera 

Total (Fafi Sub-county)                244,174,245 

272 Desilting Of  10,000 M3 Biyombombi Water Pan              7,200,000.00 2020/2021 Baraki Baraki

273 10 Ha Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use 

Of Flood Water

             3,492,000.00 2020/2021 Goreale Goreale

274 Desilting Of  10,000M3 Skanska Water Pan              7,340,000.00 2020/2021 Maalmin Maalmin

275 20 Ha Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use 

Of Flood Water

            7,000,000.00 2020/2021 Maalmin Dihile

276 Land Restoration Through Pasture Development, 

Grass Reseeding(10Ha)

             4,467,250.00 2020/2021 Baraki Baraki

277 Land Restoration Through Pasture Development, 

Grass Reseeding(10Ha)

            4,000,000.00 2020/2021 Cheron baraki 

Lagdera Sub-county
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278 Land Restoration Through Pasture Development, 

Grass Reseeding(10Ha)

             4,467,250.00 2020/2021 Baraki Afweine

279 20 Ha Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development, Grass Reseeding

           10,490,000.00 2020/2021 Goreale Goreale

280 Establishment Of  10 Ha Woodlots/Fruit Orchards              3,887,608.00 2020/2021 Baraki Baraki

281 Planting And Nurturing 5,000 Trees Around Hadun 

Center

             4,830,000.00 2020/2021 Banane Hadun

282 Planting And Nurturing Of 10,000 Tree Seedlings 

Around Eldere Centre

             8,381,000.00 2020/2021 Modogashe Eldere

283 Planting Planting And Nurturing 10,000 Tree 

Seedlings Around Banane Center

             4,200,000.00 2020/2021 5 Banane

284 Planting And Nurturing 5,000 Tree Seedlings Around 

Bullo Center

             4,495,000.00 2020/2021 Banane Bullo

285 A Forestation, Planting And Nurturing Of 5,000 Tree 

Seedlings Around Kambi Samaki Centre 

             3,750,000.00 2020/2021 Banane Kambi Samaki

286 Establishment Of  10 Ha Greenbelt For Land 

Restoration

            5,800,000.00 2020/2021 Maalmin Elan

287 10 Ha Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation

             3,710,000.00 2020/2021 Modogashe Barkuke

288 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabions, Terraces, Check Dams Etc)-

16Ha

              5,172,000.00 2020/2021 Modogashe Jilango

289 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabions, Terraces, Check Dams -28Ha

            9,640,000.00 2020/2021 Sabena Gurufa

30 of 56



No. Sub-project  Project Cost 

(Ksh.) 

Financial Year Ward Village

290 Nursery Establishment And Production Of 10,000 

Trees In Banane Village

           15,600,000.00 2020/2021 Banane Banane

291 Procure 1,437 Energy Saving Stoves To Vulnerable 

Households

              3,175,852.00 2020/2021 Sabena Gurufa

292 Land Restoration Through Flood Water 

Irrigation(Baraki)

             4,068,140.00 2021/2022 BARAKI BARAKI

293 Land Restoration Through Flood Water 

Irrigation(Shantaabak)

             2,910,000.00 2021/2022 GOREALE SHANTA ABAK

294 Desilting Of Dallahele Water Pan(Dihile)             2,968,000.00 2021/2022 MAALMIN DIHILE

295 Land Restoration Through Flood Water Irrigation Bullo 

Water Pan Farms(Modogashe)

            2,800,000.00 2021/2022 MODOGASHE MODOGASHE

296 Expansion And Nurturing Of The Established Wood 

Lots And Fruit Orchard At Baraki(Baraki)

              4,337,720.00 2021/2022 Baraki Baraki

297 Prosopis Clearing/Removal Of Invasive Spp(Bullo)              3,400,000.00 2021/2022 Benane Bullo

298 Prosopis Clearing/Removal  Of Invasive Spp(Wayama 

Jibril)

              3,382,951.00 2021/2022 Maalmin Wayama Jibril

299 Prosopis Removal Along  Modogashe 

River(Modogashe)

             3,383,902.00 2021/2022 Modogashe Modogashe

300 Prosopis Removal/Invasive Spp At Shabel 

Dulla(Jilango)

 2, 582,951 2021/2022 MODOGASHE JILANGO

301 Bush Clearing And Removal Of Invasive Spp(Alisagar)               3,115,200.00 2021/2022 MODOGASHE ALISAGAR

302 Land Restoration Soil Water Conservation 

Gabions(Barkuke)

            3,000,000.00 2021/2022 MODOGASHE BARKUKE
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303 Agroforestry/Tree Planting Shanta Abak 

Primary(Shanta Abak)

             3,360,000.00 2021/2022 GOREALE SHANTA ABAK

304 Land Restoration, Fencing For Natural 

Regeneration(Hadun)

            3,000,000.00 2021/2022 BENANE HADUN

305 Solid Waste Management(Modogashe)              2,240,000.00 2021/2022 MODOGASHE MODOGASHE

306 Installation Of 20 Solar Powered Led Street 

Lights(Modogashe) 

             7,500,000.00 2021/2022 MODOGASHE MODOGASHE

307 Land Restoration Through Use Of Flood Water 

Irrigation

                  6,000,000 2022/2023 Sabena Gurufa

308 Land Restoration Through Use Of Flood Water 

Irrigation

                  4,000,000 2022/2023 Benane Bulo 

309 Land Restoration Through Flood Water Irrigation                   3,500,000 2022/2023 Maalmin Riig

310 Prosopis Clearing/Removal Of Invasive Spp                   2,360,000 2022/2023 Modogashe Barkuke

311 Prosopis Clearing/Removal  Of Invasive Spp                    3,936,936 2022/2023 Benane Tokojo 

312 Prosopis Removal Along  Gosma And Elanle 

Settlements 

                  4,000,000 2022/2023 Modogashe Modogashe

313 Bush Clearing And Removal Of Invasive Spp 3,115,200 2022/2023 Modogashe ELdere

314 Bush Clearing And Removal/Invasive Spp At Gaylab 

And Jilango Road

                   3,238,970 2022/2023 Modogashe Jilango 

315 Purchase Of Energy Saving Stoves ( 500)                   2,088,696 2022/2023 Modogashe Alisagar

316 Agroforestry/Tree Planting Elan  Primary School And 

Fruit Orchard At School

3,500,000 2022/2023 Maalmin Elan 

317 Agroforestry/Tree Planting At Ahmed Tukale 

Borehole  Site

3,337,720 2022/2023 Goreale Goreale 
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318 Agroforestry/Tree Planting At Hagar Jareer Borehole  

Site

3,340,500 2022/2023 Maalmin Hagar jarer

319 Land Restoration Fencing For Natural Regeneration 3,340,500 2022/2023 Maalmin Dihle 

320 Land Restoration Soil Water Conservation Gabions 3,340,000 2022/2023 Maalmin Skansa 

321 Land Restoration Soil Water Conservation Gabions 3,240,000 2022/2023 Benane Bulo 

322 Land Restoration Soil Water Conservation Gabions 3,360,000 2022/2023 Maalmin Garse

323 Solid Waste Management 3,000,000 2022/2023 Goreale Goreale 

Total (Lagdera Sub-county) 80,913,722

324 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)

              6,723,334.00 2020/2021 Letea Lokipoto

325 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)

             4,706,333.00 2020/2021 Letea Loito

326 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)

             4,706,333.00 2020/2021 Lopur Kalopusia

327 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)

             4,034,000.00 2020/2021 Kalobeyei Kalobeyei

328 Land Restoration (Pasture Development, Grass-

Reseeding (Ha)

             2,500,000.00 2020/2021 Kalobeyei Napeikar

329 Land Restoration (Pasture Development, Grass-

Reseeding (Ha)

             2,500,000.00 2020/2021 Kakuma Lotakaa

330 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabbions, Terraces, Check Dams (Ha)

            4,000,000.00 2020/2021 Kakuma Morungole - 

Ngimugeetuk

Turkana West Sub-county
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331 Solid Waste Management, Digging Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastics To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation (No.)

             1,600,000.00 2020/2021 Kakuma Nadapal- Nyikwakais

332 Establish Agriculture Farm In Songot             3,900,000.00 2020/2021 Songot Lowoi-ang'itukoi 

333 Establishment Of Pasture Reseeding Plots In 

Nalapatui

            3,900,000.00 2020/2021 Kalobeyei Nalapatui 

334 Establishment Of Agriculture Plot In Lokariwon             3,900,000.00 2020/2021 Lokichoggio Ng'igoloki 

335 Establishment Of Water Conservation Structures In 

Tarach

             2,500,000.00 2020/2021 Kakuma Tarach 

336 Establishment Of Tree Nurseries In Kalobeyei 

Secondary Schoo

            3,000,000.00 2020/2021 Kalobeyei Kalobeyei 

337 Establishment Of Tree Nurseries In Lokichoggio Aic 

Girls

            3,000,000.00 2020/2021 Lokichoggio Lokichoggio

338 Establishment Of Tree Nurseries In  Pokotom 

Secondary-Kakuma

             2,500,000.00 2020/2021 Kakuma Pokotom 

339 Fencing Of Land For Natural Regeneration In Oropoi              2,500,000.00 2020/2021 Kalobeyei Oropoi 

340 Fencing Of Land For Natural Renegeration In 

Lomeyan 

             2,500,000.00 2020/2021 Nanam Lomeyan 

341 Solid Waste Management, Digging Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastics To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation (No.)

             1,600,000.00 2020/2021 Kakuma Napunyes

342 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)(Eyaal)

           15,000,000.00 2021/2022 Kakuma Eyaal

343 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha)(Lonyuduk)

            5,500,000.00 2021/2022 kalobeyei Lonyuduk
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344 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting Etc (Ha)(Kalobeyei) 

            6,000,000.00 2021/2022 kalobeyei Kalobeyei 

345 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting Etc (Ha)(Kakuma) 

            3,000,000.00 2021/2022 Kakuma Kakuma 

346 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting(Songot)

              4,412,000.00 2021/2022 Songot Songot

347 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting(Napopongoit)

              4,412,000.00 2021/2022 Nanam Napopongoit

348 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation (Gabions, Terraces, Check Dams 

Etc)(Loririti)

          10,000,000.00 2021/2022 Letea Loritit 

349 Intergrated Prosopis Management 

(30Ha)(Kalodunyuk)+ Land Reclamation Through 

Clearing Of Invasive Propopis For Enhanced Pasture 

And Agricultral Productivity (Ha) Includes 

Establishment Of Hay Stores Under Casual Work 

(Lipw) Arrangements & Managed By One 

Cpmcs(Kalodokunyuk)

            4,500,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio Kalodukunyuk 

350 Intergrated Prosopis Management (30Ha)(Loririeet)             4,500,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio Lokiririet Farm

351 Clearance Of Prosopis For Greenbelt (10Ha)(Namon)             4,500,000.00 2021/2022 Lopur Namon 

352 Prosopis Mapping And Clearing/Uprooting 

(15Ha)(Morungole)

            4,500,000.00 2021/2022 Kakuma Morungole 
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353 Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting (No. Of Tree Nurseries For About 50 

Million Seedlings) Targeting 20Hectares Of 

Land(Lomeyan)

             6,604,567.00 2021/2022 Nanam Lomeyan 

354 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc)(Lokudule)

             1,000,000.00 2021/2022 Songot Lokudule

355 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc)(Lopwarin)

             1,250,000.00 2021/2022 Songot Lopwarin

356 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc)(Songot)

             1,000,000.00 2021/2022 Songot Songot

357 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc)(Tulabalany)

             1,250,000.00 2021/2022 Letea Tulabalany

358 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc)(Lokipoto)

             1,000,000.00 2021/2022 Letea Lokipoto

359 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc)(Loreng)

             1,250,000.00 2021/2022 Letea Loreng

360 Lighting  (Households)(Loriemiet)              2,000,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio Loriemiet

361 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water In Ha(Lopwarin)

           13,500,000.00 2021/2022 Songot Lopwarin 
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362 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water In Ha(Lokariwon)

            7,000,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio Lokariwon

363 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water In Ha (Oropoi)

           13,200,000.00 2021/2022 kalobeyei Oropoi 

364 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water In Ha(Lopusiki)

           12,000,000.00 2021/2022 Lopur Lopusiki 

365 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water In Ha(Loreng)

             3,250,000.00 2021/2022 Letea Loreng 

366 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting In Ha(Nadapal)

             1,000,000.00 2021/2022 Kakuma Nadapal  

367 Land Restoration Through Afforestation, Agroforestry, 

Tree Enrichment Planting In Ha(Songot)

              2,031,657.00 2021/2022 Songot Songot 

368 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs(Songot)

             2,150,000.00 2021/2022 Songot  Songot  

369 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propopis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs(Kalodokunyuk)

             1,500,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio  

Lokariwon(Kalodokun

yuk)  
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370 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs(Natiir)

            2,000,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio  Lokariwon(Natiir)  

371 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs(Arot)

            2,000,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio  Lokichoggio(Arot)  

372 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs(Lokariemet)

            2,000,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio  

Lokichoggio(Lokariem

et)  

373 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs(Chupa Farm)

             1,500,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio  Lokariwon(Chupa 

farm)  

374 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs(Lometran)

             1,500,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio  Lokariwon(Lometran)  
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375 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs(Loreng)

             1,500,000.00 2021/2022 Letea  Loreng  

376 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs(Nalapatui)

             1,500,000.00 2021/2022 kalobeyei  Nalapatui  

377 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs(Tulabalany)

             1,500,000.00 2021/2022 Letea  Tulabalany  

378 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs(Lopwarin)

             1,000,000.00 2021/2022 Songot Lopwarin 

379 Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water Pans 

For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity ; 

50,000M3(Lopur)

            5,000,000.00 2021/2022 Lopur Lopur 
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380 Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water Pans 

For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity ; 

50,000M3(Lopwarin)

            5,000,000.00 2021/2022 Songot Lopwarin 

381 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc(Loteteleit)

             1,250,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio Loteteleit 

382 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc(Natiira)

             1,000,000.00 2021/2022 Kalobeyei Natiira 

383 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc)(Namon)

             1,000,000.00 2021/2022 Lopur Namon 

384 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc)(Losajait)

             1,250,000.00 2021/2022 Kakuma Losajait 

385 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc)(Kobuin)

             1,250,000.00 2021/2022 Kakuma Kobuin 

386 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc)(Lokariwon)

             1,000,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio Lokariwon 

387 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc(Lokichogio)

              1,150,000.00 2021/2022 Lokichoggio Lokichoggio 
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388 Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc)(Kalobeyei)

             1,250,000.00 2021/2022 kalobeyei Kalobeyei 

389 Provision Of Solar Systems At Ngijawoi Primary 

School(Lopusiki)

            2,900,000.00 2021/2022 Lopur Lopusiki 

390 Provision Of Solar Systems At Namon Primary 

School(Namon)

             2,700,000.00 2021/2022 Lopur Namon 

391 Provision Of Solar Systems At Pelekech Primary 

School(Lokore)

             2,700,000.00 2021/2022 Lopur Lokore 

392 Provision Of Solar Systems At Nakalale Primary 

School(Kakuma)

             2,700,000.00 2021/2022 Kakuma Losajait 

393 Provision Of Solar Systems At Lobangaa (Lopusiki)              2,700,000.00 2021/2022 Lopur Lopusiki 

394 Provision Of Solar Systems At Lodakach Primary 

School (Lopusiki)

             2,700,000.00 2021/2022 Lopur Lopusiki 

395 Provision Of Solar Systems At Nanam Primary School 

(Nanam)

            2,900,000.00 2021/2022 Nanam Nanam 

396 Provision Of Solar Systems At Mogila Primary School 

(Mogila)

            2,900,000.00 2021/2022 Nanam Mogilla 

397 Provision Of Solar Systems At Lomeyan Primary 

School (Lomeyan)

            2,900,000.00 2021/2022 Nanam Lomeyan 

398 Provision Of Solar Systems At Nadome Primary 

School (Lopiding)

 2,700,000 2021/2022 Nanam Lopiding 
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399 Purchase Of Workshop Tools, Spares And Small 

Equipment Agricultural Materials, Supplies And Small 

Equipment   Purchase Of Seeds And Seedlings For 

Arot B

                12,000,000 2022/2023 Lokichoggio Arot B

400 Purchase Of Workshop Tools, Spares And Small 

Equipment Agricultural Materials, Supplies And Small 

Equipment   Purchase Of Seeds And Seedlings For 

Nakodopus Farm

                15,000,000 2022/2023 Nanam Nakodopus

401 Purchase Of Workshop Tools, Spares And Small 

Equipment  Agricultural Materials, Supplies And Small 

Equipment   Purchase Of Seeds And Seedlings For 

Lokiririet Farm

                12,000,000 2022/2023 Lokichoggio Lokiririet

402  Purchase Of Workshop Tools, Spares And Small 

Equipment Agricultural Materials, Supplies And Small 

Equipment   Purchase Of Seeds And Seedlings For 

Kalopetase Borehole 

                 11,000,000 2022/2023 Losajait Kalopetase

403  Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) In Akoros Farm 

                  5,000,000 2022/2023 Letea Akoros

404  Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) In Kabulit/Nabek 

Farm 

               30,000,000 2022/2023 Kakuma Nabek
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405 Provision Of Solar Systems At  Lopusiki Health Facility 3,500,000 2022/2023 Lopur Lopusiki

406 Provision Of Solar Systems  At Letea Health Facility 3,500,000 2022/2023 Letea Letea

407 Provision Of Solar Systems At Letea Mixed Secondary 

School

3,500,000 2022/2023 Letea Letea

408 Provision Of Solar Systems At Nakururum Health 

Facility

3,800,000 2022/2023 Lokichoggio Nakururum

409 Provision Of Solar Systems At Lokangae Health 

Facility

3,700,000 2022/2023 Songot Lokangae

410  Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (Ha) 

                15,000,000 2022/2023 Songot  Lopwarin  

411  Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting 

                  5,000,000 2022/2023 Lopur  Namon  

412  Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting 

                  3,280,000 2022/2023 Kakuma  Losajait  

413  Tree Nurseries Support To Land Restoration Through 

Tree Planting 

                  5,000,000 2022/2023 Kakuma  Losajait  

414  Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs 

                  5,000,000 2022/2023 Letea  Loritit  
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415  Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs 

                  2,000,000 2022/2023 Lokichoggio  Lokariwon  

416  Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs 

                15,000,000 2022/2023 Nanam  Nanam  

417  Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs 

                  6,000,000 2022/2023 Kalobeyei  Oropoi  

418  Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs 

                  5,000,000 2022/2023 Letea  Loritit  

419  Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha) Includes Establishment Of Hay 

Stores Under Casual Work (Lipw) Arrangements & 

Managed By One Cpmcs 

                  6,000,000 2022/2023 Songot  Lopwarin  
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420  Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water 

Pans For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity ; 

50,000M3 

                13,000,000 2022/2023 Kakuma  Losajait  

421  Increase Land Productivity By Desilting Of Water 

Pans For Enhanced Agricultural Productivity ; 

50,000M3 

                10,000,000 2022/2023 Kakuma  Lokore  

422  Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc) 

                   1,500,000 2022/2023 Lokichoggio  Loteteleit  

423  Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc) 

                   1,500,000 2022/2023 Kalobeyei  Natiira  

424  Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc) 

                   1,500,000 2022/2023 Lopur  Namon  

425  Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc) 

                   1,500,000 2022/2023 Kakuma  Losajait  

426  Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc) 

                   1,500,000 2022/2023 Kakuma  Kobuin  

427  Energy Saving Technologies To Reduce Land 

Degradation And Enhance Land Restoration (Stoves, 

Fireless Cookers, Solar Cookers Etc) 

                   1,500,000 2022/2023 Lokichoggio  Lokariwon  
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428  Lighting  (Routine Maintenace Of Solar Lights At 

Lokichoggio )   

                  6,500,000 2022/2023 Lokichoggio  Lokichoggio  

 Total (Turkana West Sub-county)               208,780,000 

429 Land Reclamation For Farming At Lagdub 2Ha                   2,000,000 2020/2021 Dadajabula lagdub-haralawayo

430 Land Reclamation For Farming At Sabuli 2Ha                   2,000,000 2020/2021 Banane Sabuli

431 Land Reclamation For Farming At Habasweine 2Ha                   2,000,000 2020/2021 habaswein Habasweine

432 Land Reclamation For Farming Through Irrigation, And 

Use Of Flood Water At Dagahley(2Ha)

                  2,000,000 2020/2021 Banane Dagahley

433 Land Reclamation For Farming Through Irrigation, And 

Use Of Flood Water Salalma (2Ha)

                  2,000,000 2020/2021 Diif Salalma

434 Land Restoration Through Grass Reseeding At 

Khumbi

                  2,000,000 2020/2021 ibrahimure Khumbi 

435 Land Restoration Through Grass Reseeding At 

Meygag

                  2,000,000 2020/2021 ibrahimure Meygag

436 Land Restoration Through Grass Reseeding Sarif 

Sharifa Area (5Ha)

                   4,953,875 2020/2021 Banane Sarif (6ha) sharifa area

437 Land Reclamation Through Tree Planting At Kibilay 

(5Ha)

                   5,039,430 2020/2021 habaswein Kibilay 5 ha

438 Land Reclamation Through Tree Planting At Sabuli 

And Fini(5Ha)

                   5,039,430 2020/2021 Banane sabuli and FINI 5 ha

439 Land Reclamation Through Tree Planting At 

Dadajabula (5Ha)

                   5,039,430 2020/2021 Dadajabula dadajabula  5ha

440 Land Reclamation Through Tree Planting At Diif (5Ha)                    5,039,430 2020/2021 Diif Diif

Wajir South Sub-county)
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441 Land Reclamation Through Tree Planting At Qoqar 

(5Ha)

                   5,039,430 2020/2021 Burder Qoqar

442 Land Reclamation Through Tree Planting At Ibrahim 

Ure(5Ha)

                   5,039,430 2020/2021 ibrahimure Ibrahimure

443 Land Reclamation Through Tree Planting At 

Tesorie(5Ha)

                   5,039,420 2020/2021 lagbogol Tesorie

444 Land Reclamation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation At Tracktaley 2.1Ha

                       714,286 2020/2021 habaswein Tracktaley

445 Land Reclamation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation At Sabuli 2.1Ha

                       714,286 2020/2021 Banane sabuli

446 Land Reclamation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation At Lagdub 2.1Ha

                       714,286 2020/2021 Dadajabula  lagdub

447 Land Reclamation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation At Burder 2.1Ha

                       714,286 2020/2021 DIIF Waradarsama

448 Land Reclamation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation At Sukela 2.1Ha

                       714,286 2020/2021 ibrahimure Khumbi 

449 Land Reclamation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation At Waradirisama 2.1Ha

                       714,286 2020/2021 Diif Waradarsama

450 Land Reclamation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation At Khumbi 2.1Ha

                       714,286 2020/2021 ibrahimure Khumbi 

451 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establshment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards At Biyamathow 2 Ha

                     500,000 2020/2021 Banane Biyamathow
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452 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establshment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards Leheley 2Ha

                     500,000 2020/2021 lagboqol leheley

453 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establshment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards Siqley 2Ha

                     500,000 2020/2021 habaswein Siqle farming units

454 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establshment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards Wajir Bor 2Ha

                     500,000 2020/2021 ibrahimure Wajirbor

455 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establshment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards Boron 2Ha

                     500,000 2020/2021 Dadajabula Boron

456 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establshment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards Dagahley 2Ha

                     500,000 2020/2021 Banane Dagahley

457 Land Restoration Through Tree Nurseries At 

Habaswein

                    1,393,100 2020/2021 habaswein habaswein 

458 Land Restoration Through Tree Nurseries At Dagahley                    1,303,450 2020/2021 Banane dagahley 

459 Land Restoration Through Tree Nurseries At Leheley                    1,303,450 2020/2021 lagbogol leheley

460 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regenration At Uthole

                  2,400,000 2020/2021 habaswein uthole 

461 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regenration At Gedwab

                   2,100,000 2020/2021 Dadajabula Gedwab
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462 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regenration At Abaqdere

                   2,100,000 2020/2021 Burder abaqdhere 

463 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regenration At Aktalahel

                   2,100,000 2020/2021 Diif aktalehel 

464 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regenration At Lagboqol

                   2,100,000 2020/2021 lagboqol Lagbogol

465 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regenration At Machesa

                   2,100,000 2020/2021 lagbogol Machasa

466 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regenration At Hubsoy

                   2,100,000 2020/2021 ibrahimure Hubsoy

467 Digging Waste Disposal Pits To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation At Lagbogol

                   1,200,000 2020/2021 Habasweine Habasweine

468 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Prosopis At 

Lagboqol

                   1,760,000 2020/2021 Lagboqol

469 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Prosopis At 

Habaswin

                   1,760,000 2020/2021 habaswein

470 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Prosopis At 

Dagahley

                   1,760,000 2020/2021 Dagahley

471 Energy Saving Stoves,Solar Cookers At Habasweine                    1,360,000 2020/2021 Habasweine habaswein

472 Energy Saving Stoves,Solar Cookers At Sabuli                      680,000 2020/2021 Sabuli sabuli 

473 Energy Saving Stoves,Solar Cookers At Dadajabula                      680,000 2020/2021 Dadajabula dadajabula

474 Energy Saving Stoves,Solar Cookers At Sarif                      680,000 2020/2021 Banane sarif

475 Energy Saving Stoves,Solar Cookers At Dagahley                      680,000 2020/2021 Banane Dagahley

476 Energy Saving Stoves,Solar Cookers At Burder                      640,000 2020/2021 Burder Burder
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477 Supply And Distribute  710 Solar  Lighting Lanterns At 

Dagahley Unit

                 12,190,000 2020/2021 Banane Dagahley, 

Darfur,lodural

478 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (12Ha)(Habaswein)

                  8,000,000 2021/2022 Habaswein Habaswein

479 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (2.1Ha)(Dagahley)

                  3,000,000 2021/2022 Banane Dagahley

480 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (2.1Ha)(Haralawayu)

                  3,000,000 2021/2022 Dadajabulla Lagdub

481 Land Reclamation Through Irrigation, And Use Of 

Flood Water (2.1Ha)(Sabuli)

                  3,000,000 2021/2022 Banane Sabuli

482 Land Restoration Through Pasture, Development, 

Grass Reseeding Ett. (30Ha)(Habaswein) 

                  8,600,000 2021/2022 Habaswein Habaswein

483 Land Restoration Through Pasture, 

Development,Grass Reseeding Ett. (30Ha)(Khumbi)

                  4,300,000 2021/2022 Ibrahimure Khumbi

484 Land Restoration Through Reseeding(Salalma)                   4,300,000 2021/2022 Diff Salalma

485 Land Restoration Through Reseeding(Geedwab)                   4,300,000 2021/2022 Dadajabulla Geedwab

486 Land Restoration Through Reseeding(Sarif)                   4,300,000 2021/2022 Banane Sarif

487  Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establishment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards(Habaswein)

                  6,000,000 2021/2022 Habaswein Habaswein

488  Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establishment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards(Elema)

                  2,000,000 2021/2022 Ibrahimure Dadajabulla
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489  Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establishment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards(Dagahley)

                  2,000,000 2021/2022 Banane Dagahley

490  Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establishment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards(Leheley)

                  2,000,000 2021/2022  Lagbogol  Leheley

491  Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establishment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards(Khumbi)

                  2,000,000 2021/2022 Ibrahimure Khumbi

492  Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establishment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards(Biyamathow)

                  2,000,000 2021/2022 Banane Biyamathow

493 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And Shrubs(Abaqdera) 

                  5,200,000 2021/2022 Burder Abaqdere

494 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And Shrubs(Hubsoy)

                  5,200,000 2021/2022 Ibrahimure Hubsoy

495 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regeneration Of Trees,Grasses And Shrubs(Uthole) 

                  5,200,000 2021/2022 Habaswein Uthole

496 Solid Waste Management, Digging Of Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastic To Enhance Land 

Rehabilation(Habaswein)

                    3,711,285 2021/2022 Habaswein Habaswein

497 Solid Waste Management, Digging Of Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastic To Enhance Land 

Rehabilation(Lagbogol)

                    3,711,285 2021/2022 Lagbogol Lagbogol
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498 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Invasive 

Propospis For Enhanced Pasture And Agricultral 

Productivity (Ha)(Dagahley)

                  6,000,000 2021/2022 Banane Dagahley

499 Clearing Of Invasive Species To Improve Access 

Roads  Within Farms, Schools And Water Points 

Kms(El  Adow)

                   1,500,000 2021/2022 Ibrahim ure El Adow

500 Clearing Of Invasive Species To Improve Access 

Roads  Within Farms, Schools And Water Points 

Kms(Habaswein)

                  2,000,000 2021/2022 habaswein Habaswein

501 Clearing Of Invasive Species To Improve Access 

Roads  Within Farms, Schools And Water Points 

Kms(Argani)

                   1,500,000 2021/2022 Ibrahim ure Argani

502 Land Retoration Through Afforestation(Sabuli)                   3,866,000 2021/2022 Banane Sabuli

503 Land Retoration Through Afforestation(Salalma)                       316,000 2021/2022 Diff Salalma 

504 Land Retoration Through Afforestation(Tesoire)                   3,866,000 2021/2022 Lagboqol Tesorie

505 Land Retoration Through Afforestation(Kilibay)                   3,866,000 2021/2022 Habaswein Kibilay

506 Land Reclamation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation(Lagdub) 

                  2,500,000 2021/2022 Dadajabulla Lagdub

507 Land Reclamation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation(Khumbi) 

                  2,500,000 2021/2022 Ibrahimure Khumbi

508 Land Reclamation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation(Sabuli) 

                  2,500,000 2021/2022 Banane Sabuli

509 Land Restoration Through Tree Nurseries(Habaswein)                     2,231,120 2021/2022 Habaswein Habaswein 

510 Land Restoration Through Tree Nurseries(Leheley)                     2,231,120 2021/2022 Lagboqol Leheley
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511 Land Restoration Through Tree Nurseries(Dagahley)                     2,231,120 2021/2022 Banane Dagahley

512 Solar Lighting(Waradarsama)                   2,000,000 2021/2022 Diff Waradarsama

513 Energy Saving Jikos(Dadajabulla)                    1,503,320 2021/2022 Dadajabulla Dadajabulla

514 Energy Saving Jikos(Sarif)                    1,503,320 2021/2022 Sarif Sarif

515 Land Restoration Through Flood Water For Farming 

At Lagdub 2.5Ha

                  5,000,000 2022/2023 Dadajabulla Lagdub

516 Land Restoration Through Flood Water For Farming 

At Fini 2.5Ha

                  5,000,000 2022/2023 Banane Fini

517 Land Restoration Through Grass Reseeding At 

Meygag 3Ha

                  3,500,000 2022/2023 Ibrahim Ure Meygag

518 Land Restoration Through Grass Reseeding At Lanbib 

3 Ha

                  3,000,000 2022/2023 Ibrhaim Ure Lanbib

519 Land Restoration Through Grass Reseeding At 

Leheley Farms 3 Ha

                  3,200,000 2022/2023 Laqbogol Alangonder

520 Land Retoration Through Afforestation/Planting Of 

Trees  Dadajabulla (5 Ha)

                  5,000,000 2022/2023 Dadajabulla Dadajabulla

521 Land Retoration Through Afforestation/Planting Of 

Trees  Madina Bali (4 Ha)

                  4,000,000 2022/2023 Diif Salalma

522 Land Retoration Through Afforestation/Planting Of 

Trees  Sabuli (4 Ha)

                  4,000,000 2022/2023 Banane Sabuli

523 Land Retoration Through Afforestation/Planting Of 

Trees  Sarif (4 Ha)

                  4,000,000 2022/2023 Banane Sarif

524 Land Retoration Through Afforestation/Planting Of 

Trees At Habaswein (4 Ha)

                  4,000,000 2022/2023 Habaswein Habaswein
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525 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation At Sabuli

                  2,000,000 2022/2023 Banane Sabuli

526 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation At Bilcilburbur

                  2,000,000 2022/2023 Laqbogol Bicilburbur

527 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation At Burder

                  2,000,000 2022/2023 Burder Burder

528 Land Rehabilitation Through Soil And Water 

Conservation At Aligole

                  2,000,000 2022/2023 Burder Aligole

529 Land Restoration Through Development Of Wood 

Lots, Establshment Of Agroforestry And Fruit 

Orchards At Traktaley, Sigle Farms And Zeitun Farms

                  3,000,000 2022/2023 Habaswein Habaswein

530 Land Restoration Through Tree Nurseries At 

Habaswein (10,000 Seedlings)

                   1,500,000 2022/2023 Habaswein Habaswein 

531 Land Restoration Through Tree Nurseries At Leheley 

(10,000 Seedlings)

                   1,500,000 2022/2023 Diff Leheley

532 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regenration At Garaska 4.5Ha 

                  3,000,000 2022/2023 Dadajabulla Baron

533 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regenration At Baron 4.5Ha 

                  3,000,000 2022/2023 Dadajabulla Baron

534 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regenration At Qarurah 4.5Ha 

                  3,000,000 2022/2023 Diff Qarurah

535 Land Restoration Through Fencing For Natural 

Regenration At Mathahlibah 5Ha 

                  4,000,000 2022/2023 Habaswein Mathahlibah
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536 Solid Waste Management, Digging Of Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastic To Enhance Land 

Rehabilation At Dagahley

                  3,000,000 2022/2023 Banane Dagahley

537 Solid Waste Management, Digging Of Waste Disposal 

Pits And Collection Of Plastic To Enhance Land 

Rehabilation At Biyamathow

                  3,000,000 2022/2023 Banane Biyamathow

538 Land Reclamation Through Clearing Of Prosopis At 

Dagahley (2Ha)

                  2,000,000 2022/2023 Banane Dagahley

539 Supply And Distribute  100  Solar Lighting At 

Gedwab/Garaska

2,000,000 2022/2023 Dadajabulla Gedwab

540 Supply And Distribute  250  Solar Lighting  At Burder 4,500,000 2022/2023 Burder Burder

541 Supply And Distribute  125  Solar Lighting At Tesorie, 

Furumati, Alangonder, Quli

2,500,000 2022/2023 Lagbogol Tesorie

542 Supply And Distribute  200  Solar Lighting At Ibrahim 

Ure

2,500,000 2022/2023 Ibrahim Ure Ibrahim Ure

543 Supply And Distribute  125  Solar Lighting At Hubsoy 2,500,000 2022/2023 Ibrahim Ure Eladow

544 Supply And Distribute  150  Solar Lighting  At Kulmis 2,500,000 2022/2023 Banane Sarif

545 Supply And Distribute  250  Solar Lighting  At Abore, 

Waregader, Bansubugle, Gadudow Of Abakore Unit

5,000,000 2022/2023 Habaswein Abakore

546 Proposed Provision Of Energy Saving Jikos At Istanbul 

Unit

1,000,000 2022/2023 Dadajabulla Lagdub

547 Proposed Provision Of Energy Saving Jikos 2,000,000 2022/2023 Banane Biyamathow

548 Proposed Provision Of Energy Saving Jikos At 

Shimbirbul Unit

1,500,000 2022/2023 Banane Shimbirbul
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549 Proposed Provision Of Energy Saving Jikos At Laheley 2,000,000 2022/2023 Lagbogol Machesa

550 Proposed Provision Of Energy Saving Jikos At Istanbul 

Unit

1,020,000 2022/2023 Banane Dabley

551 Digging Waste Disposal Pits To Enhance Land 

Rehabilitation At Habasweine

                     800,000 

Total (Wajir South Sub-county) 334,076,444.50       
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